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MANAGER’S LOWDOWN

Greetings, YLN,
| have two announcements for this month’s report.

Firstly, the Tri-city College Prep School Library is leaving
the YLN at the end of August. Their materials will tempo-
rarily remain hidden in the catalog until all items have
been processed through transit, and holds to and from
the library have already stopped. Since joining the YLN
in 2012, they have been a quiet yet consistent member
of our network.

Secondly, our long-time system administrator, Chanel
Wheeler, is retiring. Her last day will be November 1st,
allowing her a couple of months to address the remain-
ing Koha issues, work on documentation, and train her
successor. Chanel, who started with the County on Oc-
tober 10, 2011, is one of the longest-serving members of
the YLN. In her time with YLN, she has:

Developed the student import system for ERAU, PCL,
and the K-12s

Migrated the OPAC from Enterprise to Aspen
Transitioned the ILS from Symphony to Koha
Created TPS, an internal database for statistics
Ensured subscription databases authenticate properly
Managed the YLN portal and YCFLD website
Wrote lots of documentation

Onboarded many of the school libraries and helped
their staff use our catalog

Responded to thousands(!) of help tickets

Set up and customized the YES! Calendar

And so much morel!

Her extensive knowledge of our systems will be greatly
missed, and | am thankful for the advance notice she
has provided. I'm sure everyone in the YLN will miss her
expertise and wish her all the best for the future!

Karie Straube
YLN Administrator
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Prescott Valley Public Library
September 7
Fandomania at the Findlay Toyota Center
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PRIORITIES

Help Desk

A help desk request, or work order, is the submission of a problem that one encounters during the normal operation of a
YLN service. Requests are generally submitted via e-mail to help@yln.info. If a request is submitted via telephone, then a
YLN staff person will create the request for the submitter. Help desk requests will always be our highest priority because
in some cases a member library employee cannot complete a work function until the issue is resolved.

Total requests submitted: 160
Total requests resolved: 134
Total unresolved requests opened this month: 26

Total requests still open: 48
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Pickup Library
AJS

ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
CLA
CON
COR
CRK
CSES
CTW
CVvCL
CVPL
CVUSD
DEL
DHL
ERAU
GMMS
HES
HMS
JER
MAY
MES
PAUL
PCL
PCM
PPL
PVA2
PVPL
SED
SEL
SPR
SVES
vVOC
WIL
YAR
YCFLD
YCP

HOLDS - August 2024

Cancelled Expired Onshelf Filled
8 0
5 1
2 1
38 0
34 0
6 0
14 2
30 3
4 0
1 o
191 59
73 37
m 22
0 0
1 0
26 0
8 0
1 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
17 1
0 0
29 0
13 2
0 0
951 363
169 6
484 159
114 30
10 0
25 0
1 0
60 14
5 0
17 2
6 0
3 0

August 2024

193
81
238
160
101
216
157
16

1,882
845
990

154
96

o

20
132

381
14

6,555
846
3,860
1,441
150
128

666
95
330

52

STATISTICS: HOLDS

12
199
84
276
194
107
232
190
20

2,132
955
1,123

180
104

2]
150

410
29

7,869
1,021
4,503
1,585
160
153

740
100
349
12
55



STATISTICS: HOLDS

Pickup Library Cancelled Expired Onshelf Expired Filled
YCP2 0 0 1 1
YCV 0 0 25 25
YCV2 1 0 3 4
Total 2,462 702 19,856 23,020
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CvCL
20
13

10
134
15

10

n
367
180
81

12

10
17
1066

CTwW
27
36
22
14
13
21
13
143
16
13
24
23
27
718
305
281
19
20
1

1

1

0
33
22
35
0

13
2002

CRK | CSES
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4

12 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
5

CON COR
28
16
n7z 70
45
25
3
3
0
0
0
0
4
3
5
0
0
1
0
240

44
23
12
317

18
14
132

ON
0
0
0
0
0]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
August 2024
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ITEMS TRANSITED - AUGUST 2024
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ITEMS TRANSITED - AUGUST 2024

Station Library

MAY  MES

LES LTS LVES

JER

GES GMMS HES HMS

CVUSD DEL DHL ERAU

CVPL

Item Library CVHS CV-

LAB

AFSD
AJS

16
20
22
15

ASH

BAG
BCC
BEA

0
0

BMHS
CJES

CLA

CON
COR
CRK

0

CSES

26
16

1

19
10

108
51

(1%

CVvCL

0
0
0
0
0

CVHS

CVLAB
CVPL

16

14

CvusD
DEL

DHL

0

ERAU
GES

0

GMMS

HES

HMS
JER

LES

LVES

14

MAY
MES

0
0

MUHS

MVES
PAUL
PCL

PMH
PPL

64
28
16

40

54
37
16

414

11

16

175

(0]

PVPL
SED
SEL

109

SPR
STX

SUSD
SVES
THS

vVOC
WIL

20

YAR

YCFLD
YCP

YCV
YLN

195

39

107

194

2

1086

16

Total
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ITEMS TRANSITED - AUGUST 2024

Station Library

Total

YCP2 YCV | YCV2 YLN

YCP

YC-
FLD

YAR

vOC WiL

TCP

ltem Library ' SUSD SVES THS

1

AFSD
AlJS

14
215
313

1

ASH

BAG
BCC
BEA

357
229

13

0
0

BMHS
CJES

14
191

CLA

123
215

75

CON
COR
CRK

0

CSES

2670
817
87

1

15 91

125
28

(@)%Y

CvCL

13

0
0
0

CVHS

14

CVLAB
CVPL

1419
66

0

25

14

57

0

CvusD
DEL

129
236

DHL

(0]

ERAU
GES

36

(0]

GMMS

HES

39

HMS
JER

202

LES

LVES

271

MAY
MES

1

64

0
0
0

MUHS

MVES
PAUL
PCL

212

249

20

PMH
PPL

5319

1

2

1

21

29

134
49

44
13

380
135

2974
2196
204
230

1

16

0

PVPL
SED
SEL

25

187

10

SPR
STX

17z
21

0
0

SUSD
SVES
THS

18

229

VOC
WIL

162
384

YAR

10

0

YCFLD
YCP

154
93

YCV
YLN

20414

12

51

93

416

140

1064

0

Total
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STATISTICS: TRANSITS

TRANSIT VALUE - AUGUST 2024
Checkout Li- Total Value
brary

AJS $366.89
ASH $5,165.48
BAG $1,641.22
BCC $8,823.35
BEA $6,311.27
BMMS $57.97

CLA $3,103.57
CON $6,828.70
COR $6,684.46
CRK $1,093.37
CSES $87.98
CTW $46,361.20
CVCL $23,035.34
CVLAB $302.95
CVPL $24,460.52
CVUSD $34.99

DEL $112.99
DHL $4,331.71
ERAU $2,561.83
GES $21.00
GMMS $123.99
HMS $19.99

JER $823.51

LES $110.93
MAY $4,882.20
MES $50.99
PAUL $11,209.37
PCL $1,381.65
PPL $118,740.91
PVA2 $114.98
PVPL $104,357.56
SED $33,624.35
SEL $5,063.83
SPR $4,110.26
STX $25.00
SVES $56.00
VOC $26,770.91
WIL $3,316.81
YAR $10,029.76
YCFLD $374.01
YCP $2,082.43
YCV $1,359.27
YLN $213.97
Total $470,229.47

August 2024 n



STATISTICS: DISCARDED & ADDED

DISCARDS - AUGUST 2024 ITEMS ADDED - AUGUST 2024 TOTAL ITEMS - AUGUST 2024
ltem Library Number of ltems ltems Added Total Copies Item Library Total Copies
AJS 21 Total 5 AFSD 4,388
ASH 3 AFSD 14 AJS 13,292
BAG 340 ASH 58 ASH 5,676
BCC 6 BAG 68 BAG 14,235
BEA 19 BCC 62 Bec 11,628
BMHS 1 BEA 54 BEA 10,988
CJES 22 BMHS 10 BMHS 28,208
BMMS 6,971
CLA 1 BMMS 206 e 4559
CON 3 CANON 3 CJES 11,780
COR 2 CJES 39 CLA 8,851
CRK 2 CLA 27 CON 6,535
CTW 92 CON 70 COR 6,812
CVCL 15 COR 49 CRK 3,246
CVHS 4 CRK 29 CSES 4911
CVPL 21 CSES 57 W 83,321
CVUSD 8 cTW 404 cvcl 28,334
DEL 1 cvcL 165 CVHS 15,548
DHL 1 CVHS 16 CVLAB 4,438
o = CVLAB 2 CVPL 53,694
CVUSD 9,214
GES 2 CVPL 296 DEL 10,525
HMS 1 CVvUSD 1 DHL 4/5;32
JER 3 DHL 36 ERAU 25,038
LES 2 ERAU 32 GES 12,783
LTS 58 GES 103 GMMS 9,622
MAY 3 GMMS 1 HES 6,518
PAUL 5 HES 162 HMS 18,254
PHS 2 HMS 27 JER 14,285
PMH 8 JER 31 LAW 1,784
PPL 485 LES 4 LES 12,639
PRMS 4 LTS 82 LTS 14,739
PVPL 882 LVES 150 LVES 8,806
SED 466 MAY 22 MAY 10,827
SEL 3 MUHS n MES 5,194
SPR e MVES 145 MUHS 5,429
MVES 10,133
SUSD 130 PAUL 40
THS 2 PCL 5 ORME 8,392
VOC 5 FhE B PAUL 7,347
PCL 34,063
VVAC 56 PMH 2 PHS 1,295
WIL 8 PPL 1,673 PMH 9,215
YAR 2 PRMS 63 PPL 126,640
YCP 124 PVPL 1,132 PRMS 6,276
YCV 1 SED 965 PVCV 4,608
Total 2,985 SEL 37 PVPL 84,707
SPR 41 SED 56,049
STX 1 SEL 7,326
SUSD 5 SHM 8,120
vVOC 89 SPR 5,231
VVAC 67 STX 874
WIL 27 SUSD 6,720
YAR 60 SVES 6,603
YCFLD n TCP 1,233
YCP 6 THS 10,923
vocC 4,884
L/ 10 VVAC 3,246
YLN 3 WIL 5,545
Total 6,690 YAR 8,795
YAV 4,201
Ycc 2,157
YCFLD 99
YCP 6,447
Ycv 2,750
_ YLN 15
YN =1 by Total 941,698

'I 2 Network



NEW USERS - AUGUST 2024

User Library
AFSD
AJS
ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
BMHS
BMMS
CJES
CLA
CON
COR
CSES
CTW
CVCL
CVHS
CVPL
CVUSD
DEL
DHL
ERAU
GES
GMMS
HES
HMS
JER
LES
LTS
LVES
MAY
MES
MUHS
MVES
ORME
PAUL
PCL
PHS
PMH
PPL
PVPL
SED
SEL
SPR
SUSD
SVES
THS
VOC
WIL
YAR
YCFLD
YCP
YCV
YLN
Total

Number of Users
2
93
4

8

15
104
38
22
27
7

8

12
10
146
81
62
46
384
216
13
865
15
10

51

53
15
18

2548
382
19
41

12
563
140
14
383
282
86
17
1076
181
76

@

- WO —=0N

8269

TOTAL USERS - AUGUST 2024

User Library
AFSD
AJS
ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
BMHS
BMMS
CANON
CJES
CLA
CON
COR
CRK
CSES
CTW
CVCL
CVHS
CVLAB
CVPL
CVvusD
DEL
DHL
ERAU
GES
GMMS
HES
HMS
JER
LAW
LES
LTS
LVES
MAY
MES
MUHS
MVES
ORME
PAUL
PCL
PCM
PHS
PMH
PPL
PRMS
PVA2
PVCV
PVPL
SED
SEL
SHM
SPR
STX
SUSD
SVES
TCP
TECC
THS
VOC
VVAC
WIL
YAR
YAV

August 2024

Number of Users
3,876
819
784
688
824
1,158
2,743
701
159
718
551
590
973
145
928
10,443
4,374
1,391
22
4,968
2,708
546
584
5,900
838
591
415
584
163

4

513
1,182
552
753
3,376
1,887
559
134
810
2,909
2
2,084
577
25,040
407

6

1
17,524
8,190
647

3

765

2

253
66

18

2

654
1,616
3

201
590

2

YCC
YCFLD
YCP
YCP2
YCV
YCV2
YLN
Total

3

10
1,107

3

451

3

12
122,105

13



STATISTICS: BILLS

PATRON BILLS - August 2024

Bill Library Number of | Billed Amount | Amount Paid Number of

Bills Payments
AFSD 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 SEL 1 $12.00 $45.00 4
AJS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 SHM 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
ASH 1 $30.00 $71.70 6 SPR 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BAG 0 $0.00 $23.98 3 STX 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BCC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 SUSD 1 $15.00 $0.00 0
BEA 2 $17.00 $12.00 1 SVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BMHS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 TCP 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BMMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 TECC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CANON o} $0.00 $0.00 0 THS 2 $27.00 $0.00 0
CJES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 VOC 3 $75.00 $190.95 1
CLA 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 VVAC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CON 1 $15.00 $15.00 1 WiL 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
COR 3 $21.99 $16.99 2 YAR 0 $0.00 $0.00 Y
CRK 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YAV 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CSES 0 $0.00 $42.00 4 YCC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CcTW 31 $254.00 $331.94 36 YCFLD Y $0.00 $0.00 0
CVCL 8 $134.91 $69.91 5 YCP 6 $1,200.00 $0.00 0
CVHS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YCP2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CVLAB 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 YCV 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CVPL 5 $55.00 $116.05 59 YCV2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CVUSD 0 $0.00 $193.00 22 YLN 0 $0.00 $0.00 Y
DEL 3 $42.76 $20.00 2
DHL 0 $0.00 $18.00 2
ERAU 3 $1,540.00 $1,540.00 3
GES 1 $13.00 $0.00 0
GMMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
HES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
HMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
JER 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
LAW 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
LES 0 $0.00 $10.00 1
LTS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
LVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
MAY 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
MES 0 $0.00 $7.00 1
MUHS 0 $0.00 $21.75 9
MVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
ORME 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
PAUL 1 $5.00 $5.00 1
PCL 1 $6.00 $4.75 1
PCM 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
PHS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PMH 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PPL 44 $981.71 $1,127.57 |79
PRMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PVA2 0] $0.00 $0.00 0
PVCV 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PVPL 13 $188.98  $356.36 33
SED 13 $277.00 $251.95 20
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STATISTICS: CIRCULATION

CIRCULATION - AUGUST 2024

Station Library | Check Outs

Renew- In House

Check Ins

als Use
AFSD 147 2 (0] 189 YCFLD 9 31 0 1,458
AJS 939 3 0 785 YCP 114 60 (0] 597
ASH 753 209 0 1,535 YCV 91 80 0 438
BAG 384 477 0 2,177 YLN 12 10 (0} 51,013
BCC 1,066 306 0 2,414 Total 107,833 48,746 1,322 266,530
BEA 1,099 510 (0] 1,865
BMHS 12 (0] 0 8
BMMS 357 6 0 180
CANON (0] 0 0 m
CJES 1,131 107 0 757
CLA 266 171 0 826
CON 823 318 7 1,439
COR 695 356 0 1,557
CRK 80 98 18 291
CSES 1,378 40 (0] 910
CTW 9,353 4980 O 22,197
CVCL 3,947 1,767 O 8,601
CVHS 273 7 0 47
CVLAB 342 (0] (0] 374
CVPL 4,854 2,531 O 10,168
CVUusD 733 35 0 658
DEL 1,946 120 0 1,318
DHL 467 195 0 1,093
ERAU 725 143 3 1,294
GES 1,292 34 (0] 884
GMMS 378 35 0 286
HES 698 49 0 750
HMS 147 1 0 135
JER 98 155 0 635
LES 965 26 0 765
LTS 1,425 251 0 769
LVES 205 0 0 5
MAY 573 309 (0] 1,529
MES 876 44 o 685
MUHS 37 13 0 112
MVES 730 105 0 513
PAUL 914 604 0 1,999
PCL 165 107 0 697
PHS 152 6 0 141
PMH 151 29 (0] 98
PPL 33,047 16,928 116 68,869
PVA2 4 1 2 1,483
PVPL 21,155 12,371 1,166 43,905
SED 7,472 3,456 0 14,653
SEL 1,166 342 0 2,322
SPR 356 146 6 2,387
STX 27 (0] 0 245
SUSD 36 5 0o 89
SVES 37 1 (0] 30
THS 322 10 0 165
vVOC 1,858 676 0 4,137
WIL 421 160 0 1,058
YAR 1,130 320 4 2,514

August 2024
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STATISTICS:

Library Total

Default 85,232
cTW 12,954
CVvCL 35,542
CVPL 6,817
Elementary 60,257
ERAU 43,976
High 908
JER 775
Middle 5,127
PCL 2,289
PPL 133,258
PVPL 61,811
SED 70,307
YCFLD 7,380
YCP 10,033

Yavapai
YLN==Librar y
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STATISTICS: OVERDRIVE

USAGE TYPE: ALL DOCUMENTS
USER ACTIVITY
UNIQUE USERS: 6876

CHECKOUTS HOLDS

Audiobook 14411 Audiobook 6014

eBook 12962 eBook 5311

Magazine 3736
BRANCH CHECKOUTS
YLN-Prescott 10749
YLN-Cottonwood 2479
YLN-Sedona 2294
YLN-Chino Valley 1181
YLN-Camp Verde 1059
YLN-Sedona - Village of Oak Creek 695
YLN-Yavapai College 237
YLN-Congress 191
YLN-Dewey-Humboldt Town 178
YLN-Clark Memorial 172
YLN-Embry-Riddle 155
YLN-Black Canyon City 151
YLN-Yarnell 140
YLN-Bagdad 134
YLN-Mayer 129
YLN-Paulden 15
YLN-Seligman 108
YLN-Cordes Lakes 97
YLN-Beaver Creek 56
YLN-Prescott College 53
YLN-Jerome 37
YLN-Wilhoit 31
YLN-Ash Fork 15

YLN-Spring Valley

YLN-Yavapai Schools
YLN-Crown King

YLN-Yavapai County Free District

= N 0 O

A t 2024
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STATISTICS: OVERDRIVE RLA

CONSORTIUM Total | Audiobook | eBook |videos

Apache County Library District 50 31 19 0]
Cochise County Library District 130 97 33 0]
Flagstaff City-Coconino County Public Library 215 128 87 0
Gila County Library District 52 39 13 0]
Little Libraries That Could 39 20 19 0
Navajo County Library District 53 34 19 0]
Pima County Public Library 510 271 239 0
Southwest Valley Library Consortium 80 45 35 0]
Tempe Public Library 88 57 31 0]
Yuma County Library District 49 30 19 0]
Grand Total 1266 752 514 0

Yavapai Patron Checkouts from other RLA Systems: 3316

Yavapai
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STATISTICS: ONLINE USAGE

Books Opened a1
Time Read (hours) 19.35
Avg Time per Book (min) 8713
Avg Time per Session (min) 42.03
Avg Time per User (min) 38.59
Unique Users 83

ProChuest
(O Ebook Central™

Total Titles | Total Unique Total Book Total Chapter

Library Used Users Downloads Downloads Top 5 Most Used Subjects

Home Economics, Social
Science, Religion, Fine
Arts, Business/Manage-
ment

. Logi 1377
\\\ ‘ /// M Obl Ie Hooc:d:sPlaced 5248
= YIN— Catalog
/, /] \\ App
‘ : (loginToLiDA/ placeHold)
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STATISTICS: ONLINE USAGE
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LANGUAGES

TOTAL SESSIONS 396
Mobile Sessions 187
Avg Learning Time (min) 14:25

YAVAPA|

EVENT

Month # Programs # of Users Visiting
Happening

August 445 2600

AMH Sorter [Ethel]
ltems/Month
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Date Sent Opt-Out Successful Failed Clicks Opens

1st Overdue

8/1/2024 16 0 13 3 0 0
8/2/2024 12 0 1 10 0
8/3/2024 41 0 39 2 0 0
8/4/2024 9 0 8 1.0 0]
8/5/2024 11 0 10 10 0
8/6/2024 16 0 16 0o 0
8/7/2024 25 0 21 4 0 0
8/8/2024 23 0 23 0o 0
8/9/2024 25 0 23 2 0 0
8/10/2024 23 0 18 50 0
8/11/2024 5 0 5 0O 0
8/12/2024 1 0 n 00 0
8/13/2024 13 0 12 10 0
8/14/2024 13 0 1 2 0 0
8/15/2024 24 0 17 7 0 0
8/16/2024 14 0 12 2 0 0
8/17/2024 14 0 13 10 0
8/18/2024 10 0 8 2 0 0
8/19/2024 7 0 6 10 0
8/20/2024 18 0 17 10 0
8/21/2024 9 0 8 10 0
8/22/2024 17 0 16 1.0 0
8/23/2024 18 0 15 3 0 0
8/24/2024 42 0 39 3 0 0
8/25/2024 10 0 9 10 0
8/26/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
8/27/2024 25 0 22 30 0
8/28/2024 33 0] 30 30 0]
8/30/2024 51 0 45 6 0 0
8/31/2024 19 0 18 10 0
Total 565 0 507 58 0 (0]
Autorenewal Failure

8/1/2024 49 0 48 10 0
8/2/2024 194 0 185 9 0

8/3/2024 54 0 50 4 0 0
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8/4/2024
8/5/2024
8/6/2024
Total

Autorenewal Success
8/1/2024
8/2/2024
8/3/2024
8/4/2024
8/5/2024
8/6/2024
8/7/2024
8/8/2024
8/9/2024
8/10/2024
8/11/2024
8/12/2024
8/13/2024
8/14/2024
8/15/2024
8/16/2024
8/17/2024
8/18/2024
8/19/2024
8/20/2024
8/21/2024
8/22/2024
8/23/2024
8/24/2024
8/25/2024
8/26/2024
8/27/2024
8/28/2024
8/30/2024
8/31/2024
Total

Hold Pickup
8/1/2024
8/2/2024
8/3/2024
8/4,/2024
8/5/2024

22

17
78
94

486

o O O o

152 0
142
80
27
124
175
159
128
123
81
29
144
167
158
95
126
83
20
122
129
153
157
123
85
34
14
156
155
14
91
3446

- O

© O 0o - 00 o= o = 0o o o

©O O O M O O = O =

-

W O O O ©o

234
200
48
40
144

o © O O o

YLN

17
77
89

466

152
141
78
26
121
168
152
127
19
79
29
143
163
154
93
123
82
20
121
127
148
151
121
80
34
14
151
152
m
89
3369

226
198
48
40
141
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8/6/2024
8/7/2024
8/8/2024
8/9/2024
8/10/2024
8/11/2024
8/12/2024
8/13/2024
8/14/2024
8/15/2024
8/16/2024
8/17/2024
8/18/2024
8/19/2024
8/20/2024
8/21/2024
8/22/2024
8/23/2024
8/24/2024
8/25/2024
8/26/2024
8/27/2024
8/28,/2024
8/30/2024
8/31/2024
Total

Grand Total

320
257
255
197
37
27
209
296
247
213
177
24
44
179
245
224
174
243
22
75
160
261
261
302
79
5194

9691

316
254
252
196
37
27
208
294
245
208
173
24
42
175
242
220
174
235
22
73
159
256
256
293
77
5m
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—
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STATISTICS - PHONE NOTICES

Date Sent Opt-Out Successful Failed Clicks Opens

1st Overdue

8/1/2024 10 0 9 10 0
8/2/2024 4 0 4 0o 0
8/3/2024 6 0 4 20 0
8/4/2024 5 0 5 0o 0
8/5/2024 5 0 4 10 0
8/6/2024 5 0 4 10 0
8/7/2024 13 0 13 0o 0
8/8/2024 0 8 0o 0
8/9/2024 2 0 2 0o 0
8/10/2024 12 0 1 10 0
8/11/2024 4 0 3 10 0
8/12/2024 5 0 3 2 0 0
8/13/2024 4 0 3 10 0
8/14/2024 1 0 9 10 0
8/15/2024 7 0 6 10 0
8/16/2024 2 0 2 0o 0
8/17/2024 16 0 16 0o 0
8/18/2024 1 0 1 oo 0
8/19/2024 4 0 4 0o 0
8/20/2024 6 0 6 oo 0
8/21/2024 5 0 5 0O 0
8/22/2024 9 0 8 10 0
8/23/2024 10 0 9 10 0
8/24/2024 16 0 14 20 0
8/25/2024 4 0 4 0o 0
8/26/2024 3 0 2 10 0
8/27/2024 7 0 6 10 0
8/28/2024 14 0 14 0o 0
8/30,/2024 17 0 14 30 0
8/31/2024 9 0 9 0o 0
Total 224 (0} 202 21 O (0}
Final Overdue
8/1/2024 1 0 1 00
8/2/2024 6 0 6 (0]
8/5/2024 2 0 2 0o 0
~— Ry Ry
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STATISTICS - PHONE NOTICES

8/8/2024 1 0 1 0O 0
8/9/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
8/10/2024 3 0 3 0o 0
8/13/2024 1 0 0 10 0
8/16/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
8/17/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
8/20/2024 2 0 2 0o 0
8/21/2024 2 0 2 00 0
8/23/2024 1 0 1 0O 0
8/26/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
8/27/2024 7 0 5 20 0
8/28/2024 1 0 1 0o 0
8/30/2024 2 0 2 0o 0
8/31/2024 5 0 4 10 0
Total 38 0 34 4 0 0
Hold Pickup

8/1/2024 67 0 61 60 0
8/2/2024 65 0 62 30 0
8/3/2024 17 0 17 0o 0
8/4/2024 13 0 13 0O 0
8/5/2024 39 0 38 10 0
8/6/2024 94 0 91 20 0
8/7/2024 68 0 61 7 0 0
8/8/2024 80 0 75 50 0
8/9/2024 72 0 67 50 0
8/10/2024 8 0 7 10 0
8/11/2024 12 0 1 10 0
8/12/2024 58 0 51 7 0 0
8/13/2024 89 0 83 60 0
8/14/2024 69 0 64 50 0
8/15/2024 67 0 58 9 0 0
8/16/2024 43 0 39 4 0 0
8/17/2024 6 0 5 10 0
8/18/2024 12 0 11 10 0
8/19/2024 39 0 37 2 0 0
8/20/2024 74 0 69 50 0
8/21/2024 58 0 56 20 0
8/22/2024 43 0 39 4 0 0
8/23/2024 74 0 66 8 0 0
8/24/2024 4 0 4 0O 0
8/25/2024 20 0 19 10 0
8/26/2024 41 0 39 20 0
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STATISTICS - PHONE NOTICES

8/27/2024 64 0 58 6 0 (0}
8/28/2024 84 0 79 50 0
8/30/2024 78 0 70 8 0 0
8/31/2024 15 (0] 12 3 0 0
Total 1473 0 1362 110 O (0}
Grand Total 1735 0 1598 135 0 0
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